Branch

Balinasloe

Clare

Cork

Cavan

Carlow

Donegal

Dublin North Health & Welfare
Dublin South HSE
Galway

Kildare HSE

Kilkenny

Kerry

Longford

Louth

Limerick Health
Leitrim

Laois

Meath

Monaghan

Mayo

Offaly

Dublin Hospitals
Roscommon

Sligo

Tipperary North Health & Community
Tipperary South Health & Community
Westmeath
Waterford

Wicklow

Wexford

Head Office Received

Totals

No members eligibl No of Ballots distribu No of Ballots return No of spoiled k No of valid ballots Accept Reject

161
141
999
139
47
626
568
777
588
253
303
268
38
377
738
69
160
310
122
224
446
2134
129
672
85
206
242
342
100
164
19

11447

153
141
999
134

47
175
568
777
561
253
287
268

35
377
738

39
125
310
106
224
280

2134
129
263

85
206
242
343
100
159

19

10277

80
98
454
81
37
175
178
231
237
72
187
175
30
190
432
30
97
109
55
53
253
852
68
247
58
114
163
165
55
77
19

5072
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80
98
453
81
37
175
178
229
235
72
186
175
30
190
432
30
97
108
55
53
249
852
67
247
58
114
160
163
55
77
19

5055

61
90
372
77
29
146
155
177
199
63
163
156
29
168
372
30
92
84
42
40
226
783
50
207
48
105
156
144
39
66
16

4385

19

670

Turn out Yes

50%
70%
45%
58%
79%
28%
31%
29%
40%
28%
61%
65%
79%
50%
59%
43%
61%
35%
45%
24%
56%
40%
52%
37%
68%
55%
66%
48%
55%
47%
100%

44%

76%
92%
82%
95%
78%
83%
87%
7%
85%
88%
88%
89%
97%
88%
86%
100%
95%
78%
76%
75%
91%
92%
75%
84%
83%
92%
98%
88%
71%
86%
84%

87%

No

24%

8%
18%

5%
22%
17%
13%
23%
15%
13%
12%
11%

3%
12%
14%

0%

5%
22%
24%
25%

9%

8%
25%
16%
17%

8%

3%
12%
29%
14%
16%

13%



